

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.26726-26727/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2008 and 20.4.2010 in
RP No. 123/2008 & OJC No. 5072/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA
AT CUTTACK)

M/S BOULA CHROMITE MINES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKSHAYA KUMAR POHI & ANR. Respondent(s)
(Office report for direction)

Date: 13/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. C.S. Dash, Adv.
Mr. S.M. Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter
affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be
filed within four weeks thereafter.

Amount of Rs.2 lacs, deposited in terms of order
dated 10th September, 2010, shall be put in a fixed
deposit, initially for a period of one year.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master