

æ

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26726-26727/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2008 in OJC No.5072/1999 dated
20/04/2010 in RP No.123/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S BOULA CHROMITE MINES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKSHAYA KUMAR POHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashok Grover, Sr.Adv.
Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
for Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the direction issued by us on 10.09.2010, the petitioner
has deposited a sum of Rs.2 lakhs before the Registry of this Court.

Taking into consideration the financial difficulties pleaded by the
respondent, we deem it fit to direct the Registry to pay a sum of Rs.1 lakh
by way of cheque/demand draft to the respondent within a week's time from
today.

Call the matter after disposal of Haryana Suraj Malting Limited Vs.
Phoolchand, reported in (2012) 8 SCC 579.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master