

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26726-
26727/2010

M/S BOULA CHROMITE MINES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKSHAYA KUMAR POHI (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

I.A. Nos. 144128/18, 144121/2018 AND 144120 OF 2018
(For c/delay, for substitution, for setting aside abatement)

Date : 10-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Babita Sani, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Application for setting aside abatement is allowed.
Application for Substitution allowed.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR