

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26726-  
26727/2010

M/S BOULA CHROMITE MINES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKSHAYA KUMAR POHI (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appearance :Ld. counsel for petitioner is present.  
None appeared for the Respondent.

Await return of service of notice already issued to Respondent  
Nos. 1(i) to 1(iii).

List again on 30.01.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar

pm