

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26726-
26727/2010

M/S BOULA CHROMITE MINES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKSHAYA KUMAR POHI (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Shahnaaz Rehman, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. S. Vinay Ratnakar, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Tayal, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 1(ii) and 1(iii) but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to respondent 1(i) shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

However, Mr. S. Vinay Ratnakar, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Ld. Advocate-on-Record seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of all Lrs. of respondent No.1.

List again on 31.3.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar