

ITEM NO.81

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26726-
26727/2010

M/S BOULA CHROMITE MINES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKSHAYA KUMAR POHI (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(Matter is listed for orders on FDR renewal.)

Date : 03-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR
Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Das Krishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

FDR be renewed for a further period of one year from the
due date of its maturity.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar